

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y006 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005843 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3657  
 HWY : SR 129  
 TITLE : SR 129  
 2ND STREET TO HIGHLAND AVENUE  
 00Y006  
 PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : ASOTIN

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 19 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
STEELMAN-DUFF, INC. 1490 FAIR ST CLARKSTON WA 994032399 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100020	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	ADAIRO INCORPORATED DBA ADAIRO, INC. 301 N SPOKANE ST POST FALLS ID 838549513 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100237

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION					
		L.S.	46,282.00	17,500.00	19,000.00	50,000.00
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 391.0000	m	5.0000 1,955.00	3.9500 1,544.45	8.0000 3,128.00	5.0000 1,955.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE A 7.0000	EACH	160.0000 1,120.00	150.0000 1,050.00	160.0000 1,120.00	200.0000 1,400.00
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE B 13.0000	EACH	160.0000 2,080.00	200.0000 2,600.00	160.0000 2,080.00	300.0000 3,900.00
5	REMOVE GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE C 4.0000	EACH	160.0000 640.00	150.0000 600.00	160.0000 640.00	200.0000 800.00
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 3 4.0000	EACH	160.0000 640.00	300.0000 1,200.00	160.0000 640.00	400.0000 1,600.00
7	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 6750.0000	m	0.2000 1,350.00	0.1000 675.00	0.2500 1,687.50	0.3500 2,362.50
8	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM L.S.		580.00	250.00	5,000.00	2,500.00
STRUCTURE						
9	PLUGGING EXISTING BRIDGE DRAIN 2.0000	EACH	250.0000 500.00	200.0000 400.00	500.0000 1,000.00	750.0000 1,500.00
SURFACING						
10	SHOULDER FINISHING 11.6000	km	1,200.0000 13,920.00	700.0000 8,120.00	1,000.0000 11,600.00	1,500.0000 17,400.00



PS&E JOB NO: 00Y006 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005843 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3657  
 HWY : SR 129  
 TITLE : SR 129  
 2ND STREET TO HIGHLAND AVENUE  
 00Y006  
 PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : ASOTIN

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 19 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
STEELMAN-DUFF, INC. 1490 FAIR ST CLARKSTON WA 994032399 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100020	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	ADAIRO INCORPORATED DBA ADAIRO, INC. 301 N SPOKANE ST POST FALLS ID 838549513 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100237

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
21	TRAFFIC ISLAND	L.S.				
			1,200.00	1,350.00	5,000.00	4,000.00
22	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 72.0000	m	55.0000 3,960.00	41.2000 2,966.40	50.0000 3,600.00	45.0000 3,240.00
23	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM 64.8000	m	200.0000 12,960.00	132.0000 8,553.60	50.0000 3,240.00	150.0000 9,720.00
24	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 13 2.0000	EACH	1,200.0000 2,400.00	1,080.0000 2,160.00	2,000.0000 4,000.00	1,250.0000 2,500.00
25	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 15 2.0000	EACH	1,200.0000 2,400.00	1,080.0000 2,160.00	2,000.0000 4,000.00	1,250.0000 2,500.00
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 21.0000	EACH	1,800.0000 37,800.00	1,820.0000 38,220.00	2,000.0000 42,000.00	2,100.0000 44,100.00
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL TERMINAL DESIGN G 1.0000	EACH	100.0000 100.00	85.0000 85.00	1,000.0000 1,000.00	110.0000 110.00
28	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 2943.0000	m	7.0000 20,601.00	6.3000 18,540.90	10.0000 29,430.00	8.0000 23,544.00
29	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 125.0000	EACH	22.0000 2,750.00	17.0000 2,125.00	22.0000 2,750.00	22.0000 2,750.00
30	PAINT STRIPE 22311.0000	m	0.4000 8,924.40	0.1900 4,239.09	0.2200 4,908.42	0.4500 10,039.95
31	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 26.0000	EACH	9.0000 234.00	17.5000 455.00	15.0000 390.00	30.0000 780.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y006 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005843 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3657  
 HWY : SR 129  
 TITLE : SR 129  
 2ND STREET TO HIGHLAND AVENUE  
 00Y006  
 PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : ASOTIN

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 19 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
STEELMAN-DUFF, INC. 1490 FAIR ST CLARKSTON WA 994032399 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100020	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	ADAIRO INCORPORATED DBA ADAIRO, INC. 301 N SPOKANE ST POST FALLS ID 838549513 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100237

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
32	PLASTIC STRIPE 50.0000	m	7.0000 350.00	1.5000 75.00	10.0000 500.00	15.0000 750.00
33	PLASTIC GORE STRIPE 270.0000	m	8.0000 2,160.00	6.2500 1,687.50	10.0000 2,700.00	15.0000 4,050.00
34	PAINTED BARRIER STRIPE 80.0000	m	2.0000 160.00	1.0500 84.00	10.0000 800.00	2.0000 160.00
35	PLASTIC CROSSWALK STRIPE 69.0000	m2	55.0000 3,795.00	34.5000 2,380.50	55.0000 3,795.00	70.0000 4,830.00
36	PLASTIC STOP BAR 187.0000	m	20.0000 3,740.00	19.5000 3,646.50	25.0000 4,675.00	30.0000 5,610.00
37	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 18.0000	EACH	90.0000 1,620.00	70.0000 1,260.00	70.0000 1,260.00	150.0000 2,700.00
38	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 13500.0000	m	0.4000 5,400.00	0.1500 2,025.00	0.2000 2,700.00	0.6000 8,100.00
39	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		14,000.00	12,750.00	15,000.00	32,500.00
40	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 30.0000	HR	5.0000 150.00	5.0000 150.00	8.0000 240.00	5.0000 150.00
41	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.0000	EACH	4,000.0000 8,000.00	1,500.0000 3,000.00	2,000.0000 4,000.00	13,000.0000 26,000.00
42	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 600.0000	HR	6.0000 3,600.00	3.0000 1,800.00	4.0000 2,400.00	8.0000 4,800.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y006 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005843 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3657  
 HWY : SR 129  
 TITLE : SR 129  
 2ND STREET TO HIGHLAND AVENUE  
 00Y006  
 PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : ASOTIN

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 19 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
STEELMAN-DUFF, INC. 1490 FAIR ST CLARKSTON WA 994032399 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100020	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	ADAIRO INCORPORATED DBA ADAIRO, INC. 301 N SPOKANE ST POST FALLS ID 838549513 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100237

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC							
43	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.						
			8,736.00	500.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	
44	CONTRACTOR PILOTTED TRAFFIC CONTROL 200.0000 HR		35.0000	29.0000	35.0000	55.0000	
			7,000.00	5,800.00	7,000.00	11,000.00	
45	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 1800.0000 HR		30.0000	29.0000	32.0000	35.0000	
			54,000.00	52,200.00	57,600.00	63,000.00	
46	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 30.0000 DAY		50.0000	40.0000	50.0000	75.0000	
			1,500.00	1,200.00	1,500.00	2,250.00	
47	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 400.0000 HR		32.0000	30.5000	35.0000	40.0000	
			12,800.00	12,200.00	14,000.00	16,000.00	
48	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 36.0000 m2		60.0000	50.0000	50.0000	60.0000	
			2,160.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	2,160.00	
OTHER ITEMS							
49	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 8.0000 EACH		150.0000	250.0000	500.0000	200.0000	
			1,200.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,600.00	
50	TRAINING 200.0000 HR		1.0000	2.0000	2.0000	2.0000	
			200.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	
51	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.						
			1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	
52	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.						
			1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	
53	MINOR CHANGE CALC						
			-5.00	-5.00	-5.00	-5.00	

DOT\_RGGB05

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
\* \* \* BID TABULATION REPORT \* \* \*

DATE: 03/24/2000  
TIME: 08:59

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y006 REVISION NO : 1  
CONTRACT NO: 005843 REGION NO : 5  
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3657  
HWY : SR 129  
TITLE : SR 129  
2ND STREET TO HIGHLAND AVENUE  
00Y006  
PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)  
COUNTY(S) : ASOTIN

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 19 2000  
AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
STEELMAN-DUFF, INC. 1490 FAIR ST CLARKSTON WA 994032399 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100020	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	ADAIRO INCORPORATED DB# ADAIRO, INC. 301 N SPOKANE ST POST FALLS ID 838549513 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100237

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS						
54	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.	1,000.00	1,000.00	750.00	1,500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$797,143.40</u>	<u>\$682,311.94</u>	<u>\$774,099.92</u>	<u>\$964,815.45</u>